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Research Agriculture Helps the
North Country

The following article, which
deals with one of the most im-
portant industries of the North
Country, as of the more southern
sections, 15 from the Kapuskasing
Northern Tribune. It is repro-
duced here in the hope that a bet-
ter understanding of the farming
problems of the North may re-
sult from wider publicity of the
~work that the experimental sta-
tions are doing in the interests of
the settlers. The station at Ka-
puskasing has not been in exis-
tence for very many years, but
already it has proved of great
assistance to those who are close
enough to take advantage of the
experience gained through scien-
tihc methods of farming and
through experiments which are
constantly being made in order
that the best systems may be ap-
plied to the problem of wresting
a livng from the soil:

In Kapuskasing we have come
to take the Dominion Exeprimen-
tal Farm, at our very doors, very
much for granted. We see it in
all its beauty in 1929, and the pic-
ture of the primeval forested area
that was in 1914, when it was
selected to serve its present pur-
pose with some official misgiving
dims in the memory of those who
witnessed it fifteen years ago.

[n that span of time a world-
war has come and gone, transtor-
ming conditions of human living
profoundly to almost every re-
motest corner of the globe. But
here, on the banks of the Kapus-
kasing River, in the heart of the
North's great clay belt, another
revolution, another transforma-
tion has taken place peacefully.
The traditional empire of frost
has been boldly challenged and
discomfited : mankind has extend-
ed its food-producing frontiers
Once more.

When the selection of this site]|

was determined upon, the war
had not broken out, and the plan
laid down for the development of
this experimental station was a
modest one. The Dominion agri-
cultural authorities wished to
test the capabilities of the clay
belt, about which something had
already been said and predicted,
and 1t was thought that a branch

of the experimental farms system ||
best means of accom-||

was the
plishing this.

Then came the war. It was not
long hefore internment

for aliens were found necessary, ||
and--ve must credit some clear-
official at Ottawa with

that the aliens|

it out of harm s |
fully employed |
Northern bush [

1914 into
"], Before
ternment
een done,
erimtend-
'tyne the
htEﬂiiiI_}’
e farm at
cond larg-
ntal farm,
and most
.au under cultiva-
«nniual reports reveal
the productivity of our clay belt
loam with proper handling; and
with so many resources of the
Dominion agricultural authorities
concentrated at present upon the
problem of improving strains of
seed to better withstand North-
ern temperatures and yet mature
earlier, even better showings
must undoubtedly be made. It
may not be long before our farm-
ers—on a strictly commercial ba-
sis—get old Jack Frost pushed
back behind his Arctic Cirgle
ramparts.

Perhaps no present work of the
Experimental Farms system is
_more important than this effort
to push back tite =frost frontier.”
It is done by careful experiment-
ation and observation, and 1t
takes but a modest sum of public
money to carry on the work as it
should be undertaken, along with
all the other incidentals of run-

1P|-

ning a demonstration farm for

the benefit of settlers. There 1s
a feeling in local quarters
the annual budget of the Domin-
1011
should show a larger amounat set
aside for the farm at Kapuskas-

ing, in order that the superinten-

dent may not be embarrassed in

balancing his budget, which is a
present no easy task. : :
Within a few days we will have

camps |

that

Department of Agriculture
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in our midst many farm excur- gospel of better farming methods

sionists who will come up here to
look cver what has been done
and so learn what can be done on
Northern farms. The operations;
are carried on on a practical ba-
sis: the pleasing embellishments
which make the farm

ers might look forward to having

and possibly arrange to directly

participate in one or more of the

extension activities.

We would go quite beyond this
respectful recommendation, for

ourselves, with an eye to the fu-
such a2 ture.
beautiful attraction for visitors:eager airplanes prosecuting
are only such as any of our farm-fsearch for precious metals

The North is now full of
the
and

But

resources to be capitalized.

as requitement for a few years of | we cannot all be gold seekers, or

hard and intelligent work along
approved lines. The transform-
ation wrought in the prairie pro-
vinces within the span of a quar-
ter of a century can be more
than duplicated in our North, for
there is probably much more di-
versification in the soil in this
wide terrain than there is from
Winnipeg to the Rockies, yet
none of it need be regarded as
absolutely forbidden ground for
agricultural pursuits. The world’s
surplus population is surging into
hitherto vacant spaces, and with
the aid of scientific soil alchemy,
establishing footing. The North
can be made hospitable for pre-
ferred selections of these land-
hungry folks; and the logical
way to stimulate their coming is
to liberalize the work of the more
Northern experimental farms.
This 1s immeasurably better than
the expenditure of millions of
dollars upon grandiose immigra-
tion schemes which throw new-
comers too much upon their own
resources at a time when they
most need practical counsel and
help.

The Northern Tribune reflects
more than its own opinion when
it suggests that at least an ad-
ditional $10,000 per annum should
be put in the estimates for the
Dominion Experimental Farm at
Kapuskasing. It is not at all a
matter of local boosting, for any
reflected glory or pecuniary pro-
fit to be derived by the town
from its big farm neighbor. No
struggling settler or farmer in|1
the North could fail to benefit
from a visit to it, and returning
to his home he will spread the

the Dominion Department of Ag-
riculture

oil drillers, or capitalists exploit-
ing nature’s rich stores. These
planes will be folowed by more
staid travellers, other means of

communication will be developed,

communities will spring up, ever
farther North: and as they move
in, the soil must be made to yield
its utmost tribute.

Some years back when the first
trickle of settlers went into the

then remote Peace River country

considerably north of Edmonton,

wisely (and cheaply)
subsidized one or two “illustra-

tion stations’ to test out more or
less scientifically the possibilities
of the soil there.
were of the greatest benefit to

the

The results

thousands of homeseekers

who have since gone 1into that

territory, and this work has been
considerably broadened out.
one has a word to say against it.
Why not, then—looking ahead to
the time when the shores of Hud-
son Bay will witness some thou-
sands of population—establish an
illustration station right now say
at Fort Albany where experimen-
tation can be undertaken to de-
termine the character and pro-
ductivity of the soil up there?

No

[t would take years—it always

does—to average things up and
reach conclusions that are sound-
ly based, as guidance for
who cannot hazard too much.
would cost only a few thousands
of dollars per year at first,
the benefit to future generations

those
It

and

night be priceless. It will have

to be done some time; we think
the time to make a commence-
ment 1s right now.
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THE PRIZE LOAF
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If you are looking for Bread to suit your taste

WE HAVE IT!

ASK YOUR GROCER FOR

' “HOLDI

or call Phone 228; one of our ri

TCH’S”

gs pass your door every day

VERITY

Our Standare

| PEERLESS
JACK’S
VIENNA

1

POTATO LOAF (Prize Winner)

CREAM LOAF
HOME MADE
WHOLE WHEAT

THEY ARE ALL GOOD
Made from the Best of Ingredients
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SCARB

Most. Rev. J. G. Forbes, D.D.,

Rt. Rev. P. T. Ryan, D.D.,
Rt Rev. L.

$9.65

From Hail-
eybury

Cost of Sleeping

Lv. Martyrs’
For Scarboro o

Equipment: Sleeping Cars

at Martyrs' Shri
nominal charge.

Tickets early from T. & N.

Directors: Rev. Jos. E. Gravel
D. J. Breen, P.P., Corbeil,
P.P., Blezard Valley, Ont

Callander, Ont.

-t

PILGRIMAGE

To JESUIT MARTYRS’ SHRINE, OLD FORT STE.
MARIE, ONTARIO, and, CHINA MISSION COLLEGE

ORO

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30th

Under Distinguished Patronage of

Archbishop of Ottawa, Ont.

Rt. Rev. D.]J. Scollard, D.D. Bishop of Sault Ste Marie, Ont.

Bishop of Pembroke, Ont.

Rheaume, D.D., Bishop of Haileybury, Ont.

RETURN FARE TO MARTYRS’ SHRINE
To Scarboro Jct. add $4.40 :

Car Tickets additional

Tickets for Scarboro good to return from
Toronto, Sept. 1,

Train Service: Leave Haileybury, 6.01 p-m. August 30th

2 and 3 (Standard Time)

Shrine, 10.00 a.m. Sept. 1
r Haileybury

and latest type Colonist

Coaches which*may also be used overnight

ne and Scarboro Jct. for a

See Poster on display at C.N.Rys. Station for full details-of
Pilgrimage Program and Railway Service, and secure

O. Ry. Agent, Haileybury.

. P.P., Chiswick, Ont., Rev.
Ont.; Rev. J. E. Marchand,
.; Rev. E. E. Bunyan, P.P.,

le

; Rev. H. O. Grenier, P.P., Astorville, Ont.
CAN&DIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS
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A Japanese Print

A few swift strokes the artist
made

And, as by magic, light and shade

Reveal a garden, sheltered, cool,

A snow-white stork, a crystal
pool,

And, in the distance, far and white

Through clouds the sacred moun-
tain’s height.

Of Orient race and bygone age,
Suzuki chose a filmy page

Whereon with flying brush he
drew

Stork, pool and garden, clear and
true.

|He loved the scene and through

his eyes

Though few the lines, so deft the

strokes,

That still this deathless skill
evokes

Our wonder at the mind that
wrought

So plainly here its inmost thought

For eyery image from his hand

Betr}a}-'s how well he loved his
and.

iEe. Wiit:

We see Fuji's white summit rise.

e

[

A leaf has drifted downward from

A Leaf

the tree,

Here, where the grasses twine,
Pick up this leaf and note

arfistry
In every tint and line.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 1929

the

A perfect thing to each small vein
that weaves
Its lacy pattern there.
Look up, and see the countless
dancing leaves
And countléss trees arise
In countless forests, whispering

and dlm!
Against earth’s changeful skies

cipal Offices, Ferguson Avenue, in the T
thereof as may be necessary to dischar

Summe

holstered in mohair.

r Furniture!

We have some nice lines of Verandah and Porch Furni-

ture in Reed and Sea Grass, which include cm:nfnrta_ble
Chairs, Setees, Tables, etc., at very attractive prices.

- e 9

SPECIAL@® Five-piece Suite of Fibre Furniture, Settee,
Armchair, Rocker, Table and Fernery, all for

- P8

SPECIAL—Beautiful Chesterfield Suite, three pieces, up-

Reduced

to $155.00

llllllllllllllll

ES B E 2

CONNOR ELECTRIC WASHERS

Thorpe & Branchaud

House Furnishers
FERGUSON AVENUE

Directors of Funeral Services

HAILEYBURY

ed, commanding me to levy upon the several parcels

'tI'haxes re:s.get:twefly duitherecm, together with all ¢
€ provisions of the Assessment Act, R.S.0., 1927, Chapter 238, and any amendments thereto. I sh

on Monday, the 30th day of September, f : e

By virtue of a warrant issued under the hand of the Mayor of the
seal of the Corporation of the said Town, bearing date of the 17th day

Treasurer’s Sale of Lands for Arrears of Taxes

Province of Ontario, District of Temiskaming, The Corporation of the Town of Haileybury

Town of Haileybury, and the
of June, 1929, and to me direct-

of land hereinafter described for the arrears of

osts thereof, I hereby give notice

that pursuant to

1929, at the hour of 10 o'clock in the forenoon at the Muni-

Dated at Haileybury, this day of

No. Street Lot Plan Arrears
IFRBYORUWAY «.tivnins e sness 18 13F $145.36
PR DTDABIAY. oo oo tara Saaiatt 7. 13H 41.29
VTSNS . . oo st s ae s o t.16- 131 154.28
ol dain o ..ol W pt 17 131 146.74
AR, . s s e. pt. 15 13] 143.16
6. Broadway ........ N A 1] 1 61.76
Ve BroRdwWay o . i o i 13K 86.37
S SBroadway s v avh el v 10 13K 85.49
93 Mat . .oah.in Eonast, 7y 8 13M “T559.77
10. Amwell ...... ola s e et B 1IN 30.28
Iy Amwell TEEI0I0 . s w40 s 13D 49.55
e AmwElIN o 19, 20 13P 26.90
IRpSAmwell ..ol v &5, 6,50 2130 87170
TR mTwell e e 4  13R 111.21
T A IWeElls 0t ok e v 5,6 13R  940.17
16. Meridian Ave. ....... 14, 15 46 126.78
IR ecil oSt o . 60 46 52.42
b3 T I T o 6 ot S 62 46 52.42
I EBlackwall . SooEe N 106 46 886.91
20. Georgina & Marcella ., 125 46 94.13
2l. Georgina & Marcella .. 126 46 102.84
N ALY i, oo b ST e o v s+ o 202 46 57.43
OB Yy R e S o 14 81 97.23
2E R E W o sl o inise s e a o 15 81 174.24
s DT R e e L T 75 73 21.57
20 3cRorke Ave. w..iuuienis 239 7 157.77
2/ B Rorke AvE. | .. . 0anaes 240 73 69.92
2 N Geersina AVe: cueesns. 304 73 89.63
29. View & Rorke .... 310, 312 73 158.45
JOCNROTke AVE. hitienss s 313 73 47.36
S A - R e e . g 10 50 22.79
syl < Gl cr i s a e L 11 50 22.79
oiMlEabalt St | N e . 16 50 22.79
SIS EY 15t 5 e i hialn o sinis 22 50 22.55
S dope SoT Ll e TR St 23 50 36.31
JoisilVendipo Sto Tl . e - 163 105 49.46
37:  Winniway St. .. .50 .. . 165 105 5.68
SBISEton St.r. . s tacn 229, 230 105 8.25
IS BEOWNING L on st Taid s o & 134 8.25
USDIRYEN o, S i s sarein 4139 2217
R G RN 1 R e S i 139 46.07
4250 Third :Ave. v s s e s g 128 5.76
43.  (Georgina-Ave. ......... S/ 128 5.23
F S GEOTRING - pometnan st 125 128 9.92
45=88Pcond Lmant ik s 57 77 4.13
JOSEEATRE it A e ok 103 77 8.25
47 SBarats T L s v 120 77 12.69
48 ESSETON e P e S e 13 58 4.13
40 CHHNIE . o 33,34 58 10.78
50. Connie St. ....... 80, 83, 84 58 87.23
51 G i arlor SEN O Tl e 41,42 58 9.00
52: “HAWIOT . ipus 54, 55, 56, 57 58 16.52
D3 BN T s e T 75, 76 58 0.09
DA EERt.. . . e e 107 58 11.78
TR S R e o el 2 58 4.13
56. Meridian Ave. .... 9, 10, 11 48 143.10
ST.SuEIHatE . soterers s 1D 48 332.96
P 3 T [ S e. pt=16 48 6.60
5O . FUATHEEE o . s P, 18, 19 48 73.38
60.L [EE0TEINa . v ievanes 03, 04 48 14689
61. Georgina Ave ........ .. 69 48 2891
62.. Rorke Ave. ......'95, 96,97 -48 = 10365
63. Georgina Ave. ...., 171, 172 48 57.60
o SN oy e e WS neTE ek 6 30 58.52
[ 1 1 T e e e B S 52 30 78.01
06 SA1bet 2 v e P 2 et e 0D 30 13.38
67 ENIBETE & . i st s ek 109 30 8.25
68. Lake Sore Road ....... 111 30 13.25
69. 'Probyn ...... AT A A . 36 37 103.76
70. Probyn ...... e . 48,49 37 _436.02
7). “ROLEERAVE 5 st 41 54  282.58
72 AEaTehIBTd .. e . 146 54 113.67
73. Hardy Ave. ....... 148, 149 54 23.02
74. Hardy Ave. ....... 165,166 54 69.10
R ol o o S DR R e e i U 82 7840
70.¢ Latechfofd. . i iy os 186 82 62.23
775 Maxcells ..... 5. rARI TS W s ol
78 - BINOHIAL " o o e nn 2D, 27 81 138.62

Costs

$ 6.19
3.59
6.41
6.23
6.14
4.10
4.72

4.69
16.56
4.56
3.80
8.23
11.85
3.34
26.06
5.73
3.87
3.87
24.73
4.91
el
3.99
4.99
6.91
3.10
6.50
4.31
4.80
6.52
3.74
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.12
3.47
3.79
2.81
2.81
2.81
3.11
3.71

2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.88
2.81
2.83
4.74
2.81
297
2.81
2.85
2.81
6.14
10.88
2.81
4.39
6.23
3.28
5.15
4.00
4.02
4.51
2.89
2.81
2.89
5.15
13.46
9.62
5.40
3.13
4.29
4.52
4.11
9.45
6.02

Amount

$151.55
44.83
160.69
152.97
149,30
65.86
91.09

90.18
576.33
84.84
53.35
235.13
383.55
116.55
966.23
132.51
56.29
56.29
911.64
99.04
107.97
61.42
102.22
181.15
24.67
164.27
74.23
94.43
164.97
51.10
25.92
25.92
25.92
25.67
39.78
33.25
2.49
11.06
11.06
25.28
49.78

8.57
8.04
12.73
6.94
11.06
15.57
6.94
13.61
91.97
11.90
19.49
11.90
14.63
6.94
149.24
343.84
941
77.77
153.12
32.19
108.80
61.60
62.54
82.52
16.27
11.06
16.14
108.91
449 .48
292.20
119.07
26.15
73.39
82.92
66.34
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. Fitzmaurice, Haileybury
Haileybury

144.64

own of Haileybury, proceed to sell the said lands or so much
ge such arrears of Taxes and all costs thereof unless such ar-
rears and costs have been sooner paid.

H. CLIFFORD, Treasurer.
1929,

Names and Addresses

Mrs. C. McCleary (deceased)
Northern Grocers, North Bay
G. Ross & Co., Cobalt
N .Abraham, Haileybury
J. B. Mino, Cobalt
C. Purdon, Haileybury
Knight Bros. & McKinnon,
Cobalt

W. J. McLean, Haileybury
A. J .Ferguson, Haileybury
R. J. Budd, Windsor
W. J .Hamilton, Cobalt
E. Bucknall, Kirkland Lake
Haileybury Rink, Haileybury
E. Robert, Haileybury
i McTavish, New Liskeard
Wm. Craig, Haileybury
F. Trudel, Haileybury
J. A. Gauthier, Haileybury
P. Whalen, Haileybury
F. Forget, Haileybury
J. Lyon, New Liskeard
Mrs. L. B. Ryan, Haileybury
M. Connelly, Haileybury
M. J. Dolan, Haileybury
Arthur McConnell, Haileybury
H. Stoughton, Haileybury
R. Bruce, Haileybury
Mrs. T. M. Foster, Toronto
Frank McDonald, Timmins
C. C. Lintlop, Kirkland Lake
R. Piche, Haileybury '
G. Piche, Haileybury
Mrs. Piche, Haileybury
Mrs. H. Poppleton, Haileybury
Percy White, Kirkland Lake
B. Hornby, Timmins
Mrs. N. Low, Ottawa
Chris. James, Kirkland Lake
A. W. Warren, Kirkland Lake
W. Faucett, Timmins,

Mrs. H. Gladman, 931 51st St.,

Milwaukee, U.S.A.

Mrs. M. Austin, Haileybury
Jos. Duval, New Liskeard

D. ]J. Lee, Haileybury

S. Norfolk, Haileybury
Non-Resident
Jed Jarbeau (Deceased)
S. Norfolk, Haileybury
A. Blanchaud, Haileybury
A. Blanchaud, Haileybury
E. Bucknall, Kirkland Lake
J. Farmer, Haileybury
E. Bucknall, Kirkland Lake
J. Noel, Haileybury
J. Farmer, Haileybury
Joseph Roy, Haileybury

P. McGinley, Haileybury
J. Farmer, Haileybury
Joseph Roy, Haileybury

- W. Brown, Haileybury
H. Robertson, Kennebec
W. H. Farrell, Haileybury
H. Fiss, Haileybury
M. Peterson, Windsor
Geo. Decarie, Haileybury
J. Farmer, Haileybury
E. Hargreaves, Barrie
EDER‘.‘;JSMEM

- K. Warren, Hailevbur
J. D. Macdonald, Hgileylirur}r
D S; McPherson, Haileybury
E. Pascoe, Timmins
D. McPherson, Carleton Place.
Mrs. Geoffries, Haileybury
J. D. Macdonald. Haileybury
Mrs. J.R. McCracken, Hailey'y

A. McIntyre,




